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Item #1

302 Floor Surfaces
302.1 General. Floor surfaces shall be stable, firm, and slip resistant, and shall comply with Section 302.
Changes in level in floor surfaces shall comply with Section 303.

shall-notberequired-to-comply-with-this-section (3-1-12) - W Comment [FA1]: Move to 1001.2.3 Take to

full committee for approval.

Iltem #2

403.5.3 Clear Width at 90 Degree Turn. Where an accessible route makes a 90 degree turn the clear
widths approaching the turn and leaving the turn shall be one of the following sets of dimensions:

1. Both legs of the turn shall be 40 inches (1016 mm) minimum in width and the width of each leg of the
turn shall be maintained for 28 inches minimum from the inner corner

2. Where the interior corners of the turn are chamfered for 8 inches minimum (205 mm) along both walls,
both legs of the turn shall be 36 inches (915 mm) minimum in width. (4-9-12)

EXCEPTIONS:

13. Where one leg of the turn is 42 inches (1065 mm) minimum in width, the other shall be permitted to
be 38 inches (965 mm) minimum in width. (4-10-12)
24. Where one leg of the turn is 44 inches (1115 mm) minimum in width, the other shall be permitted to be 36

inches (915 mm) minimum in width. (4—10—‘12‘) - - | Comment [FA2]: ETG likes change, but
wants to raise with full committee at Jan
2014 meeting to be sure intent is not
changed. To be included in a overview

memo from ETG to full committee.

Iltem #3

KCR — Two versions of 404.3.2 need to be merged.

404.3.2 Maneuvering Clearances. Maneuvering clearances at power-assisted doors shall comply with
Section 404.2.3. Maneuvering clearances shall be provided on the egress side of low-energy automatic
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doors and full power automatic doors that serve as part of the accessible means of egress and shall
comply with Section 404.2.3.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. Low-energy automatic doors and full power automatic doors that have standby power or battery back-
up shall not be required to comply with this section.

2. Low-energy automatic doors and full power automatic doors that remain open in the power-off
condition shall not be required to comply with this section.

3. Full power automatic sliding doors that include a break-away feature shall not be required to comply

with this section. (4-31412) - 1 Comment [FA3]: ETG agrees to send this
wording to full committee in January for

approval. Add "and gates" throughout this

ltem #4 section.

604.9Wheelchair Accessible Compartments.

604.9.1 General. Wheelchair accessible compartments shall comply with Section 604.9.

604.9.2 Size. Toilet compartments shall comply with Section 604.9.2.1 or, 604.9.2.2, or 604.9.2.\3\ as _ -~ -7 Comment [FA4]: ETG needs to have full

applicable. committee for clarification at Jan. 2014
meeting.

605 Urinals
Breaks: 604.3.3 Clearance Overlap.

605.1 General. Accessible urinals shall comply with Section 605. The required clearance around the water
closet shall be permitted to overlap the

605.2 Height and Depth. Urinals shall be of the stall type or shall be of the wall hung type with the rim at water closet, as_sociated g_rab bars, paper

17 inches (430 mm) maximum above the floor. Wall hung Urinals shall be 13 %2 inches (345 mm) dispensers, sanitary napkin receptacles,

minimum in depth measured from the outer face of the urinal rim to the wall. (6-24-12) coat hooks, shelves, accessible routes,
clear floor space at other fixtures and the
turning space. No other fixtures or
obstructions shall be within the required
water closet clearance.

17 max
430
Fig. 605.2
Height of Urinals
Do we want to add minimum project since it now applies to all?
Fig. 605.2 Height of Urinals| _ o _ _ - - -| Comment [FA5]: OK, but ETG to ask
Do we want to add minimum project since it now applies to all? Committee - Add "building" in front of

wall? Or is it urinal wall? In the text.
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Item #5

606.5 Basin Location. The interior edge of the rim of the lavatory basin shall be located 3 inches (75

mm) maximum from the front edge of the fixture or countertop. (6-37-12) _ - - | Comment [FA6]: ETG suggests committee

revisit. Its unclear.
Dimension changes ok, but leave “flow".

Iltem #6

703.5.3.1 Nonglare Finish. The glare from coverings and the finish of pictograms and their fields shall
not exceed 19 glare units (qu), as measured on a 60-degree gloss meter. (7-1-12)

703.5.3.2 Contrast. The LightReflectance-alue{LRV) contrast of pictograms and to their fields shall
contrast be not less than 70 percent minimum-as-determined in accordance with Egquation7#-1 Section

702. The lighter surface shall have a LR\-light reflectance value of not less than 45. (7-1412) _ - - 7| Comment [FA7]: Change for correct term

and grammar. ETG to flag full committee
for substantive change.

ltem #7

18

back wall 455

seat control
wall wall

4 max
102

Fig. 608.3.1 Grab Bars in Transfer-Type Showers
608.3.2.1 Back wall grab bar. In standard roll-in type showers, a grab bar shall be provided on the back
wall beginning at the front edge of the seat. The grab bars shall not be provided above the seat. The back
wall grab bar shall extend the length of the wall and extend within 6 inches (150 mm) maximum from the

adjacent side wall opposite the seat. The grab bars shall not extend above the seat. (6-55-12) - - | Comment [FA8]: Seat and bar in drawing
need to be re-scaled. Conflict that needs

to be resolved by the committee. "Front

ltem #8 edge" is unclear.

904.3.1 Vertical separation-Barriers. At service windows or service counters, any vertical separation

barrier between service personnel and customers shall be at a height of 43 inches (1090 mm) maximum _{ Comment [FA9]: OK, but flag for full
above the floor. (9-10-

12D 7 committee as may be substantive change.
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Iltem #9

1001.2.3 General. Floor surfaces shall be stable, firm, and slip resistant, and shall comply with Section
302. Changes in level in floor surfaces shall comply with Section [303. _ - - 7 Comment [FA10]: Take to committee to
remove due to redundant text.

Item #10

shall-net-be-required-to-comply-with-Seetion-309- (Relocate to with exercise [equipmend) - W Comment [FA11]: Move as suggested to

ercise-Machines-and oHH

1004.2. Take to full committee.

ltem #11

1006.2 Accessible Routes. Accessible routes serving teeing grounds, practice teeing grounds, putting

greens, practice putting greens, teeing stations at driving ranges, course weather shelters, golf car rental

areas, bag drop areas, and course toilet rooms shall comply with Chapter 4. Exterior routes and-shall be

48 inches (1220 mm) minimum in width. Where handrails guards, barriers or rails are provided,

accessible exterior routes shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum ir clear width between obstructions.

(11-9-12) (11'8412\) - W Comment [FA12]: Take to committee to
clarify.

ltem #12

1102.9 Operable Parts. Lighting controls, electrical panelboards, electrical switches and receptacle

outlets, environmental controls, appliance controls, eperating-hardware-for-operable-windews; plumbing

fixture controls, and user controls for security or intercom systems shall comply with Sections 1102.9 and
309. (5-22-12) (10-6-12) (10-10-12)
EXCEPTIONS:

1. Receptacle outlets serving a dedicated use.
2. In a kitchen, where two or more receptacle outlets are provided ir-akitehen above a length of counter

top that is uninterrupted by a sink or appliance, [only{] one receptacle outlet shall et be required to _ -~ - Comment [FA13]: Needs to go back to
comply with Section 309. (10-8-12) committee for clarification.

Item #13

1103.9 Operable Parts. Lighting controls, electrical panelboards, electrical switches and receptacle

outlets, environmental controls, appliance controls, eperating-hardware-for-operable-windews; plumbing
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fixture controls, and user controls for security or intercom systems shall comply with Section 309. (5-22-
12) (10-6-12)

EXCEPTIONS:
1. Receptacle outlets serving a dedicated use.

2. In a kitchen, where two or more receptacle outlets are provided in-a-kitchen above a length of counter
top that is uninterrupted by a sink or appliance, ﬂonly[] one receptacle outlet shall ret be required to
comply with Section 309. (10-8-12)

Jan. 21-24, 2013 Mtg.

ltem #14

1003.13 Windows. Operable windows shall comply with Section 1103.13. (5-22-12)

EXCEPTIONS:
1. Windows in kitchens are not required to comply with this section 1103.13.
2. Windows in bathrooms are not required to comply with this section 1103.13.

Comment [FA14]: It is less restrictive

than 1102.9. Is this what committee

intended? Look at 309, 1102 and 1103
and 1104. (Globally)

Comment [FA15]: OK for consistency, but
go to full committee.

Item #15

1104.11.3.1.3.3 Shower Compartment. If a shower compartment is the only bathing facility, the shower
compartment shall have dimensions of 36 inches (915 mm) minimum in width and 36 inches (915 mm)
minimum in depth. A clearance of 48 inches (1220 mm) minimum in length, measured perpendicular from
the shower head wall, and 30 inches (760 mm) minimum in depth, measured from the face of the shower
compartment, shall be provided. Reinforcing for a shower seat is not required in shower compartments
larger than 36 inches (915 mm) in width and 36 inches (915 mm) in depth. (10-30-12)

EXCEPTION: A shower compartment with dimensions of 30 inches (760 mm) minimum in depth and
44 inches (1120 mm) minimum in width shall be permitted. (10-31-12D

36 min
’ 915 ‘
back wall

control

36 min
a15

30 min |,
780

A new figure for this new exception??
Fig. 1104.11.3.1.3.3

6|Page

Comment [FA16]: Yes, but what does the
clear floor space align with? Should it be
12" behind the seat wall or with this being
44" should it only be 8"? Should the clear
floor space be aligned with the control
wall? Also need to clarify if seat blocking is
required. Also need to discuss consistency
with other conditions. Is 36" minimum
between the walls or is it the door width
or both? Also need to match shower
head/control wall.

Take to full committee for clarification.
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Transfer-Type Shower Compartment in
Type B Units
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